U!-!J	- / U(1,5			
Form PTO-1595 /2:3/-02 RE (Rev. 03/01) /2:3/-02 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office AVERP3319US			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chan U. Ko	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Avery Dennison Corporation			
Aren Joost de Man Timothy L. Paris	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 150 North Orange Grove Blvd.			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
	City: Pasadena State: CA Zip: 91103			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/335448				
	ached? Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	X Enclosed			
2003 DTESSEM1 00000024 10335448	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue				
19th Floor				
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44115				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
	William C. Titt 12/20/2002 Signature Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned

Chan U. Ko 2057 Highland Oaks Drive Arcadia, California 91006 Aren Joost de Man Waterbiefkreek 24 2353 JG Timothy L. Paris 17112 Saticoy St. Van Nuys, California 91406

Leiderdorp, Netherlands

hereby sell and assign to Avery Dennison Corporation

a corporation of Delaware

TC

having a place

of business at 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103 , its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and

Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

AQUEOUS FILM-FORMING MIXTURES AND CONFORMABLE FILMS AND ARTICLES MADE THEREFROM

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below. said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Attested by:	Signed:	Dateu.
	/	
Reader Schudls	Chán U. Ko Aren Joost de Man	dee 17,2002
	Timothy L. Paris	

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned

Chan U. Ko 2057 Highland Oaks Drive Arcadia, California 91006 Aren Joost de Man Waterbiefkreek 24 2353 JG

Timothy L. Paris 17112 Saticoy St. Van Nuys, California 91406

Leiderdorp, Netherlands

hereby sell and assign to Avery Dennison Corporation
a corporation of Delaware having a place
of business at 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103, its
successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and
Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

AOUEOUS FILM-FORMING MIXTURES AND CONFORMABLE FILMS AND ARTICLES MADE THEREFROM

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below. said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned. but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Attested by:	Signed:	Dated:
	Chan U. Ko	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Aren Joost de Man	
ge Montines	Timothy L. Paris	12/17/2002

State of California	1
	ss.
On Occamber 17, 2002 before me,	
U	
On Occambon 17 2002 hotore me	VE Martinez
Date)	Name and Title of Officer te.g., "Jann Dee, Notary Public")
personally appeared Timothy L. Pari	Name(s) or Signo/(A)
J	☐ personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
	evidence
	to be the personal where the first in
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ard subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute
Y.E. MARTINEZ	the same in his/her/their authorized
- maigrion # 1345210 2	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei
A Francisco Cubic - Camornia 2	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s).
Los Angelas County My Comm. Expires Mar 2, 2005	acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires I	11/19/19/20
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Jemphines
	Signature of Notary Public
OPTIO	NAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove	
fraudulent removal and reattachment	of tris form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Patient Assign	ment Avery 331965
	,
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
	HIGHT HUMBERIN
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	OF SIGNER
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s); Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	OFSIGNER Top of thumb nare
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	OFSIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	OFSIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignce, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned

Chan U. Ko 2057 Highland Oaks Drive Arcadia, California 91006

RECORDED: 12/31/2002

Aren Joost de Man Waterbiefkreek 24 2353 JG Timothy L. Paris 17112 Saticoy St.

Leiderdorp, Netherlands

Van Nuys, California 91406

hereby sell and assign to Avery Dennison Corporation

a corporation of Delaware of business at 150 North

150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103

having a place

, its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

AOUEOUS FILM-FORMING MIXTURES AND CONFORMABLE FILMS AND ARTICLES MADE THEREFROM

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith: this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned. but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Attested by:	Signed:	Dated:
San de Visse	Chan la	12/17/02
	Chan U. Ko	1
	Aren Joost de Man	
	Timothy L. Paris	